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Solo dining is on the rise

• 46% of Americans eat alone (Hartman group 
2017)

• 9% ate out alone within the past week, 19% 
within the past month, 26% within the last 
year, and 46% never ate out alone in Great 
Britain (Waitrose & Partners 2017~18)



Google global trend of “solo dining”
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Researches on eating alone



Two contrasting perspectives

• Eating Alone as “Me Time.” An occasion for catching up with 
email, social media, TV or a good book. People embrace and even 
feel empowered by it. They’re quite happy eating alone when they 
want time to themselves to relax and enjoy their meal in solitude. 
53% of breakfast occasions are eaten alone, as are 44% of lunches. 
32% of solitary eating occasion reasons relate to personal 
pleasure.

• Eating Alone as a Necessity. Many households have a main cook 
who prepares a household meal, but the family doesn’t eat it 
together. Other priorities — typically schedules or picky eaters —
take precedence. While some are content with this way of eating, 
parents are much more likely to wish for more meals eaten 
together.  A full 44% of reasons for eating alone can be attributed 
to household challenges

Hartman Group 2017



Background of eating alone

Hartman Group 2017



Google trend of “Hon-bap” in Korea
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Policy concern on eating alone

Are you all right dining alone? 



Korean dining culture

• Household members are called “sik-koo 食口” 
meaning dining member

• Dining together is important in making friends 
and business partner

• Long working day makes family dinner difficult 
• Salarymen often participate in corporate 

dinner or drinks



Changing dining culture 



Rise of single households



Research questions

• How many Koreans eat alone and is it 
increasing? 

• What are the factors of eating alone?
• What are the consequences of eating alone?



Data

• Korea time-use survey 2004 and 2014
• Korea national health & nutrition examination 

survey 2014 and 2016: personal interview 
survey



Solo/social dining changes: 2004~2014
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Household type and eating pattern
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% of eating alone by age groups 
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Time starvation and eating pattern
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Subjective health condition 
by eating pattern

36.2% 39.8% 43.3%

46.5%
44.9%

46.1%

17.3% 15.3% 10.6%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

alone with family with other

good moderate bad

35.6%
41.7% 43.4%

47.2%
45.4% 45.5%

17.1% 12.9% 11.1%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

alone with family with other

good moderate bad



Life satisfaction by eating pattern
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Summary

• Eating alone is not as prevalent as in US or GB 
but is one the rise.

• The young and the old, single-households are 
prone to eat alone.

• Eating alone is not for time-saving and 
productivity.

• Eating alone is not good for health nor for 
subjective wellbeing.  


